Top 10 by Category - Road Bikes

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda

Honda

Yamaha

Harley Davidson
Yamaha
Yamaha

Harley Davidson
Yamaha

Honda
Kawasaki

CB125E
NBC110
YZF-R3A
XG500
MTO7L
MT-09
FXBRS
MTO3LA
GROM
Ninja 300

432
362
286
236
233
210
208
202
193
193

140 208.6%

527 -31.3%
279 2.5%
322 -26.7%
250 -6.8%
219 -4.1%
0 100%
127 59.1%
294 -34.4%
268 -28.0%

Top 10 by Category - Cruiser

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Harley Davidson
Harley Davidson
Honda

Kawasaki

Indian Motorcycle
Harley Davidson
Yamaha

Harley Davidson
Harley Davidson
Harley Davidson

XG500
FXBRS
CMX500
Vulcan S
Scout
FLFBS
XVS650/A
FXBB
XL883N
FLSB

236
208
192
168
147
107
94
84
70
68

322 -26.7%
0 100%
0 100%

148 13.5%

63 133.3%
0 100%

83 13.3%
0 100%

68 2.9%
0 100%

Top 10 by Category - Adventure Touring

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Suzuki
Honda
BMW
Kawasaki
BMW
Suzuki
Triumph
Triumph
KTM
Honda

Top 10 by Category - Naked

DR650SE
CRF1000

R 1200 GS Adventure

KLR650
G 310GS
DL650
Tiger 800 XC
Tiger 800
1090ADVR
CB500XA

139
100

139
191
92
73
0
28
40
25
0
74

0.0%
-47.6%
1.1%
8.2%
100%
114.3%
50.0%
124.0%
100%
-28.4%

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Honda

Kawasaki
Honda
BMW
Yamaha
Yamaha

CB125E
MTO7L
MT-09

MTO3LA
GROM

Z900RS

CB300F

G310R

XSR700LA
MT10

432
233
210
202
193
126
96
88
77
74

140
250
219
127
294

51

46
77

208.6%
-6.8%
-4.1%
59.1%

-34.4%
100%
88.2%
100%
67.4%
-3.9%



Top 10 by Category - Sport Touring

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Yamaha = YZF-R3A
Kawasaki  Ninja 300
Honda CBR650FL
KTM RC390
Kawasaki Ninja 650L
Kawasaki  Ninja 1000
Kawasaki VERSYS-X 300
Suzuki  GSX250R
Yamaha MTO9TRA
BMW S 1000 XR

286
193
69
58
49
43
42
40
31
26

279
268
74
92
131
46

40
29

2.5%
-28.0%
-6.8%
-37.0%
-62.6%
-6.5%
740.0%
100%
-22.5%
-10.3%

Top 10 by Category - Touring

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Harley Davidson FLHXS
BMW R 1200 RT
Harley Davidson FLHRXS
Harley Davidson FLHTCUTG
Harley Davidson FLHTK
Harley Davidson FLHX
Harley Davidson FLHXSE
Harley Davidson FLTRXS
Harley Davidson FLHR
Indian Motorcycle Roadmaster

54
47
37
36
34

23
21

20

101
32
0
0
63
0
0
38
46
20

-46.5%
46.9%
100%
100%
-46.0%
100%
100%
-44.7%
-54.3%
0.0%

Top 10 by Category - Super Sport

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda CBR500R 186 221 -15.8%
Honda CBR300OR 151 131 15.3%
Kawasaki NINJA 400 139 0 100%
Ducati Superbike 55 0 100%
BMW S 1000 RR 42 78 -46.2%
Ducati 1299 Panigale 41 36 13.9%
Honda CBR1000RR 35 49 -28.6%
Yamaha YZF-R1 32 41 -22.0%
Suzuki GSX-R1000 31 48 -35.4%
Ducati SUPERSPORT 30 0 100%



Top 10 by Category - Off Road Bikes

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

KTM
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
KTM
Honda

300EXC
KLX110
PW50
DR-Z400E
CRF250R
TTR50E
CRF50F
CRF110F
500EXC
CRF450R

325
323
267
220
214
209
199
190
187
187

173 87.9%
258 25.2%
203 31.5%
223 -1.3%
73 193.2%
154 35.7%
248 -19.8%
172 10.5%
176 6.3%

260 -28.1%

Top 10 by Category - Fun

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Kawasaki  KLX110
Yamaha PW50
Yamaha  TTR50E

Honda  CRF50F
Honda CRF110F

Kawasaki KLX140

Yamaha TTR110E
Honda CRF125FB
Yamaha TTR125E/LWE
Honda CRF125F

323
267
209
199
190
120
110
88

75

62

258 25.2%
203 31.5%
154 35.7%
248 -19.8%
172 10.5%
82 46.3%
105 4.8%
94 -6.4%
95 -21.1%

64 -3.1%

Top 10 by Category - Farm

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Suzuki
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda

Top 10 by Category - Trail

TROJAN
XR190
XR150L
AG200
AG125
Stockman 250
TF125
AG100
CTX200

134

106
0
71
100
0
40
27
17
57

26.4%
100%
12.7%
-39.0%
100%
-7.5%
-37.0%
-29.4%
-78.9%

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Suzuki
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki

DR-Z400E
CRF250L
CRF230F

TTR230/A
DR-Z250

KLX150BF

XT250

KLX250S
DR200S

220
167
145
100
67
61
46
32
27

223
129
207
69
52
71
47
56
6

-1.3%
29.5%
-30.0%
44.9%
28.8%
-14.1%
-2.1%
-42.9%
350.0%



Top 10 by Category - Enduro

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

KTM

KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Yamaha
Yamaha
KTM
Husqvarna

300EXC
500EXC
WR450F
350EXCF
TE300
450EXC
WR250F
WR250R
250EXC
FE350

325
187
183
106
105
82
76
61
59
58

173
176
247
158
93
107
125
53
47
80

87.9%
6.3%
-25.9%
-32.9%
12.9%
-23.4%
-39.2%
15.1%
25.5%
-27.5%

Top 10 by Category - Moto Cross

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM

CRF250R
CRF450R
YZ450F
YZ250F
KX250F
MINI
250SXF
KX450F
50SX
450SXF

214
187
139
131
123
113
100
84
76
75

73
260
128
175
152

0

103
128

71

96

193.2%
-28.1%
8.6%
-25.1%
-19.1%
100%
-2.9%
-34.4%
7.0%
-21.9%



Top 10 by Category - ATVs

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Polaris Sportsman 570 239 224 6.7%
Honda TRX420FM 163 94 73.4%
Yamaha YFM450FB/P 153 0 100%
Yamaha  YFM350F 122 130 -6.2%
Honda TRX250TM 122 81 50.6%
Honda  TRX500FM 115 137 -16.1%
Yamaha YFM90R 108 114 -5.3%
Polaris FARMHAND 106 75 41.3%
Yamaha YFM350 104 86 20.9%
Yamaha YFM700FA 99 71 39.4%

Top 10 by Category - LAMS Approved

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda CB125E 432 140 208.6%
Honda NBC110 362 527 -31.3%
KTM 300EXC 325 173 87.9%
Yamaha YZF-R3A 286 279 2.5%
Harley Davidson XG500 236 322 -26.7%
Yamaha MTO7L 233 250 -6.8%
Suzuki DR-Z400E 220 223 -1.3%
Yamaha MTO3LA 202 127 59.1%
Kawasaki Ninja 300 193 268 -28.0%

Honda GROM 193 294 -34.4%

Top 10 by Category - Scooters

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Piaggio Fly 150 120 97 23.7%
Honda NSC110 105 53 98.1%
Vespa GTS 300 86 58 48.3%

Piaggio ZIP 50 73 77 -5.2%
Honda WW150 70 81 -13.6%
Vespa PRIMAVERA 150 60 54 11.1%
Suzuki ADDRESS 48 88 -45.5%

Piaggio Typhoon 50 46 46 0.0%
Honda MW110 45 41 9.8%

Yamaha  XMAX300 40 0 100%

Top 10 by Category - Excludes ATVs

January - March 2018 compared to January - March 2017

Honda CB125E 432 140 208.6%

Honda NBC110 362 527 -31.3%

KTM 300EXC 325 173 87.9%

Kawasaki KLX110 323 258 25.2%
Yamaha YZF-R3A 286 279 2.5%
Yamaha PW50 267 203 31.5%

Harley Davidson XG500 236 322 -26.7%
Yamaha MTO7L 233 250 -6.8%

Suzuki ~ DR-Z400E 220 223 -1.3%

Honda CRF250R 214 73 193.2%



